

JL PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD

Co. & GST Reg. No.: 202136905K 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 Premier @ Kaki Bukit

#08-09, Singapore 415875

Tel: +65 6341 6789 | Fax: +65 6341 6778 Email: jlperfectautowork@gmail.com

Our Ref.: EM822S

Your Ref.: SKZ2233P

Date: 18.11.2022

ATTN: Motor Claims Department

INS: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident Involving: EM822S & SKZ2233P

Date of Accident: 18.08.2022 @ 13:35 HOURS

Location: T-JUNCTION OF HOLLAND ROAD AND NORTH BUONA VISTA ROAD

We refer to the above-mentioned accident.

We are claiming as follows:

 Cost of Repair:
 \$ 5,900.00

 Loss of Rental:
 \$ 840.00

 LTA Search
 \$ 7.45

 GIA 3rd Party Report
 \$ 31.00

Grand Total: \$ 6,778.45

The above-mentioned settlement is in respect for our client of damage pertaining to his/her motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his/her personal injuries.

For any further queries, please kindly contact Irene @ 8297 9787, or email to jlperfectautowork@gmail.com

Thank You,

Irene



"My execution of this Discharge Voucher is only for my claim for property damage and not

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT ejudicial to any other claims"

(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

I, Chew Kon (Zhou Gan) ("the third party claimant")
of 23 West Coast Rise #02-03 Singapore 127466 (address),
owner of (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
JL Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for
repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my
vehicle nothat was damaged pursuant to the
accident which occurred on 1808 2022 (date) along T-Junction
of Holland Road and North Buona Vista Road (location)
involving vehicle no/sSKZ2233P
("the accident").
I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.
Dated this 18 day of 08 (month) 20 22 Signed by "the third party claimant" Signed by "the workshap" (with chop)

"My execution of this Discharge Voucher is only for my claim for property damage and not prejudicial to any other claims"

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, JL PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK</u> AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$5,900.00</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$600.00</u> (Loss of <u>Use/Rental</u>), <u>s\$7.45</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>EM822S</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>18/08/2022</u> (date) along <u>JUNCTION OF HOLLAND RD & BUONA VISTA RD</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SKZ2233P</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>22/08/2022</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CHEW KON</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>EM822S</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>EM822S</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

TAX INVOICE

JL PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD

Co. Reg No: 202136905K 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

Email: jlperfectautowork@gmail.com



Date	Invoice Number	Vehicle Number
18.11.2022	JLP202211-00180	EM822\$

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-12 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

Description	Ar	nount (SGD)
Carry out Lump-sum repair on accident vehicle corresponding	\$	5,900.00
to supply of spare parts, labour and spray painting charges		
Total	\$	5,900.00

Cross cheques and pay: JL PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD Please indicate the invoice number on the reverse side.

JL PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD
AUTO Generated - Signature Not Required

CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

Mailing Address:

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415874

Tel Nos.: +65 6970 9119 / 6789 5155

Co. Reg'n No.: 201609732N GST Reg'n No.: 201609732N

Tax Invoice #: E2208279

Date: 31-08-22

Bill To:

JL Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd For the account of: Chew Kon (Zhou Gan) S7316137A 23 West Coast Rise #02-03

Ship To:

JL Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd For the account of: Chew Kon (Zhou Gan) S7316137A 23 West Coast Rise #02-03

Description

Amount

Job No.

Vehicle Rental for Period 18.08.2022 to 25.08.2022 (Billing for days 7 X \$120.00/per day) (Vehicle No.: EM822S)

\$840.00 SMM2103B SR

Your Order #: 20574 GST: \$54.95 Terms: Net 30th after COMMENT CODE RATE GST SALE AMOUNT Total Inv Amt: \$840.00 SR 7% \$785.05 Amount Applied: \$54.95 \$0.00 Balance Due: \$840.00



CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

10 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #09-60 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415874
Tel: 6970 9119 Fax: 6970 9961
Website: www.carsforrent2016.com

No: 20574

ROC/GST No: 201609732N

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER'S PARTICULAR AND A SUBMIT OF THE PARTICULAR AND A SUBMIT	Vehicle No: SMM21638 Replace Veh No: EM8215					
Name: (as in I/C) Chew Kon (Thou Gan') Townson at beginning	Mileage out: 10 7-13 1-150 KM leads late aloof the best established and					
NRIC/PASSPORT No: 57316137 A 16 of the Park To the Control of the Park To the	Make & Model: Honda Veza Auto Manual of no 201					
Date of Birth: the salid vehicle and the about the salid vehicle and the salid vehicle a	OUT : Date 18 AUG 2012 Time: 7 = 30 pm					
Address (Res): 23 LVEST COACT RICE COACT PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	HIRE PERIOD					
hire drawige and deposit (mod4). EAS, 20 of Cotte in the terrial character and costs incurred but shall have no other claim (CEC), and whatsoever coainer	OWN DAMAGE CLAIM Excess S\$					
Driving Licence No: D/L Type: Local / International Issue Date:	Three except at the discretion of the Canner an credit rather is subject to					
Tel: (0) HP	If the High shall fall to return the said vehicle at the excitation of the period					
PROVIDED ATWAYS that the Alirer having taken delivery S same VAWJA BEROVIDED	re, then without prejud ce to the other rights CHARGES. Her ships to the third such as the street course of the such as the su					
ed liedane wit, and mantar goods received in order fields lotted to shot flut is now Company UEN:	Daily @\$ 17 0 00 per day 10 10 0 per day 10 10 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0					
Company Address:abert eft mont elderevoner ad litera loarest	Weekly one see @\$ IIA .ht attniff non-per weekbada at ni yam remy 0 ent as a					
north? yeard earn can status. It is not not be during the said that a some print of the control	Monthly @\$ per month .bisq ens yerit litinu riz					
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS is as saud association of the continuous and the continuo	Others and vehicle may bring be driven by the Hirer or persor 200 have shall be said vehicle may be said vehicle may be said vehicle may be said vehicle may be said vehicle or said vehicle o					
Name: (as in I/C) Haring Idl Wel UII Charine Dat Wel NRIC/PASSPORT No: 5731459C	Delivery Service desessoon ed tsum revib bezondtu, ent that rent 4 ent. ("se					
Date of Birth:	GST of the Market of the Marke					
Address (Res): 365 Holland Road &	be incum u and shall \$ AATOT-BUS Count of the count o					
(PE68FE) 2 40 -01#	ces and ill outness at confection therewith. Particular attention is to be pieded to the followings: PETROL LEVEL					
Driving Licence No: ST314654C D/L Type: Local / International	Out E or 1/4 - /2 2/4 or 2 passange of the land of the					
Issue Date: 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 19	Datsenders):					
Tel: (O) HP HP HO TO A T	In E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F					
VEHICLE CHECK LIST	intexteating flag in or drugs: . NOISNATX					
	(iii) It is expressly ferbidden to thire the said vehicle out to thin:					
13. Place is contained to obtain the required course of the second participation of th	GST Vehicle of the Grand of the Used to be used togetheral TSD					
SCRATCHES SCRATCHES SCRATCHES	The stands end to criticism in TOTAL CHARGES our \$40 m at 50					
G so control of the c	Rented out by : neve ent in this yillidiznogen that semueze neith ails ex					
	HI shall relembly the Cent for all losses coursed including the					
	Hirer's Signature - avan one seenest priving bits, priming ad one susy division both					
HI WIND WAR TO THE WAR						
A - ACCIDENTS A - AC	neutrinary Const. The Africant quarter design as persence fairne to cosety.					
A N	Addition Driver's Signature					
	(v) Modulcasion of apprecial to the vehicle is strictly problinited like					

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of ths agreement. If I have presented a charge/ credit card for payment, I agree that all amount payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD in connection with this agreement is true.

* IMPORTANT

- 1. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 22 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN ABOVE.
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSURANCE EXCESS. IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE.
- 5. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CARS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD

RETURN OF VEHICLE - THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVE" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO CARDS FOR RENT (2016) PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

BE OFFICE INC.	to pareautic its to paramphon this earned edit				
DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS RELIGIOUS AND	Non an and an and an
coine	tev to renti at	is and drop	entiaal yntrijner t	defeate provisions for safeduarismo	The state of the s
25 08 22	8:00pm			lygg mied aal VQQ to	WVV 1
one district		a programa:	CO THAT PROPERT AN		HIRER'S SIGNATURE

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 18 Aug 2022 / 19:33:19

Receipt Date/Time: 18 Aug 2022 / 19:33:19

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-220818-003711

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
As at	lt of Insurance Enquiry - SKZ2233P 18 Aug 2022/13:35:00 ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	NCE PTE. LTD.			
	Insurance Enquiry - SKZ2233P	1021 14, 415.			
	Enquiry Fee 20220818193232425442		7.00	0.49	7.49
	MOMAGO 10 100E0E 1E0 1 1E	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		421808XXXXXX9928	eNETS (Credit Card	7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

EzLyna (LKKAuto)

From: EzLyna (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 21 November 2022 4:58 PM

To: soon.jshl@gmail.com

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ2233P (AIG) AND EM822S AT/ALONG JUNCTION OF

HOLLAND ROAD & BUONA VISTA ROAD ON 18/08/2022

Dear Soon Hsu-Lin Justina,

Our Ref: CC6/AIG22008430/Aea3

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ2233P (AIG) AND EM822S AT/ALONG JUNCTION OF HOLLAND ROAD & BUONA VISTA ROAD ON 18/08/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from EM822S against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third-party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Ezlyna Eng | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: Ezlyna@lkkauto.com |

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

Claim Audit

A	UDIT 1	RAIL		
No.		Audit	Remarks	Ву
	30 Aug 2022 17:27	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> CHEW KON. Claimant's ID: -> SXXXX137A.	[A] HOW ME
2	2022	Clm Veh Model Changed	(207024) NISSAN SYLPHY 1.6 CVT (A).	[A] HOW ME
	20 4	Clm Created	Reg No: EM822S. Acct Date: 2022/08/18. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: JL Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd (HQ)	[A] HOW ME
4	30 Aug 2022 17:27	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
	2022	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/09/08	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
	30 Aug 2022 17:27	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
7	2022	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[A] Merimen Administrator
	30 Aug 2022 17:27	Label Added	(20224):Field Survey.	[A] Merimen Administrator
9	30 Aug 2022 17:27	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
10	30 Aug 2022 17:27	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> ADRIAN LING	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
	16 Nov 2022 09:58	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
12	16 Nov 2022 09:58	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
	16 Nov 2022 09:58	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2018/04/27.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
	16 Nov 2022	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
		Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:6607.45:Liability: 100% (BOLA 27) *Quantum: \$6,607.45 (all-in). Please refer t o adjuster report for details. *For your approval please.	[A] Ezlyna
16	2022	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/09/08. Mandate Remarks: mandate approved. LOR at 6 days. settle at best. ensure documents in order.	[I] Goh, Jeremy-CX
17	06 Dec 2022 15:41	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:6507.45:mandate approved. LOR at 6 days, settle at best, ensure documents in order.	[I] Goh, Jeremy-CX
D	ate Fro	m	■ Date To ■ ■ Audit Type None	∨ Go

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History								
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2836821	31 Aug 2022	TP Case	Motor	LKK Auto	AIG Asia	EM822S	SKZ2233P	11.00

ACTIVITY
No record

	10:50:50	(Insurer)		Consultants Pte Ltd	Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)			
2869527	16 Nov 2022 09:58:17	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	EM822S	SKZ2233P	11.00